
Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName VY R1   R2   Total Nett

1st CRUISE SURPRISE SUI 577 CONOD 100 55:57:00 54:40:00 2 2

2nd CRUISE SURPRISE SUI 826 ROSSETTO 100 57:38:00 55:15:00 5 5

3rd CRUISE ESSE 850 SUI 084 BONALUMI ALESSANDRO 86 49:03:00 49:26:00 6 6

4th CRUISE DEHLER 31 SUI 500 CAMOZZI ANDREA 104 62:18:00 58:12:00 8 8

5th CRUISE X-YACHT 362 73 MOSER PETER 96 61:00:00 55:44:00 11 11

6th CRUISE ESSE 850 SUI 102 FROESCH RETO 86 50:49:00 58:24:00 12 12

7th CRUISE H-BOAT 760 BERNHOFER ERIC 106 67:43:00 67:00:00 14 14

8th CRUISE X-YACHT 102 SUI 1839 MOSSIER ROGER 96 61:39:00 56:29:00 14.5 14.5

9th CRUISE MAGIC SUI 76 ROLF SCHINDLER 100 70:54:00 69:48:00 21 21

10th CRUISE PACER 310 SUI 10 GABUTTI 91 64:03:00 66:17:00 21 21

11th CRUISE ELAN 310 WILDI ROBERTO 95 61:00:00 DNS 22.5 22.5

12th CRUISE KORSAR SUI 27 XXX 103 69:47:00 DNS 24 24

13th CRUISE ELAN 320 CAPORALE ANTONIO 95 DNS DNS 28 28

Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName VY R1   R2   Total Nett

1st DERIVE A-CAT VELA SERGIO 82 30:39:00 30:04:00 2 2

2nd DERIVE NACRA F20 SUI 113 JOUNEAU P-HENRY 79 31:34:00 29:50:00 4 4

3rd DERIVE MOTH FUCHS ALESSANDRO 72 29:05:00 28:04:00 6 6

4th DERIVE A-CAT MERKI IVO 82 35:28:00 36:32:00 8 8

5th DERIVE A-CAT 11 MAMET RICCARDO 78 37:06:00 41:08:00 12 12

REGATA 1 AGOSTO 2016

Results are final as of 18:18 on August 4, 2016

CRUISE Fleet

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: VY, Entries: 13, Scoring system: Appendix A

DERIVE Fleet

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: VY, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A



6th DERIVE 14" AUT 4 MANI SANDRO 88 44:25:00 43:31:00 12 12

7th DERIVE MOTH DECARLI NICOLA 72 DNS 32:39:00 16 16

8th DERIVE FD GER 11 WEDER ANDREAS 96 53:00:00 53:57:00 16 16

9th DERIVE TOPCAT K2 39 JOERG KLAUS 85 46:38:00 50:51:00 17 17

10th DERIVE A-CAT DECARLI MATTIA 82 DNS 47:40:00 20 20

Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName VY R1   R2   Total Nett

1st JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1796 NOE' 173 29:45:00 59:23:00 2 2

2nd JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1735 ANJA 173 30:04:00 60:09:00 4 4

3rd JUNIOR LASER RADIAL 119858 STIEFFEL GIANNI 115 21:10 42:23:00 6 6

4th JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1731 FEDERICO 173 32:01:00 66:17:00 10 10

4th JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1795 NICOLO' 173 33:08:00 64:01:00 10 10

6th JUNIOR LASER RADIAL 118298 STEINER 115 22 44:03:00 10 10

7th JUNIOR LASER RADIAL CHRISTIAN MUFF 115 22:27 44:55:00 14 14

8th JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1736 RICCARDO 173 34:23:00 74:57:00 17 17

9th JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1733 ADRIENNE 173 40:05:00 68:46:00 18 18

10th JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1737 SHARI 173 37:25:00 80:09:00 19 19

11th JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1416 JULIUS 173 40:58:00 DNF 23 23

Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName VY Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 CRUISE SURPRISE SUI 577 CONOD 100 55:57:00 00:55:57 1

2 CRUISE ESSE 850 SUI 084 BONALUMI ALESSANDRO 86 49:03:00 00:57:02 2

3 CRUISE SURPRISE SUI 826 ROSSETTO 100 57:38:00 00:57:38 3

4 CRUISE ESSE 850 SUI 102 FROESCH RETO 86 50:49:00 00:59:05 4

5 CRUISE DEHLER 31 SUI 500 CAMOZZI ANDREA 104 62:18:00 00:59:54 5

JUNIOR Fleet

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: VY, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A

R1 - CRUISE Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place



6 CRUISE X-YACHT 362 73 MOSER PETER 96 61:00:00 01:03:33 6

7 CRUISE H-BOAT 760 BERNHOFER ERIC 106 67:43:00 01:03:53 7

8 CRUISE X-YACHT 102 SUI 1839 MOSSIER ROGER 96 61:39:00 01:04:13 8.5

8 CRUISE ELAN 310 WILDI ROBERTO 95 61:00:00 01:04:13 8.5

10 CRUISE KORSAR SUI 27 XXX 103 69:47:00 01:07:45 10

11 CRUISE PACER 310 SUI 10 GABUTTI 91 64:03:00 01:10:23 11

12 CRUISE MAGIC SUI 76 ROLF SCHINDLER 100 70:54:00 01:10:54 12

13 CRUISE ELAN 320 CAPORALE ANTONIO 95 DNS 14

Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName VY Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 CRUISE SURPRISE SUI 577 CONOD 100 54:40:00 00:54:40 1

2 CRUISE SURPRISE SUI 826 ROSSETTO 100 55:15:00 00:55:15 2

3 CRUISE DEHLER 31 SUI 500 CAMOZZI ANDREA 104 58:12:00 00:55:58 3

4 CRUISE ESSE 850 SUI 084 BONALUMI ALESSANDRO 86 49:26:00 00:57:29 4

5 CRUISE X-YACHT 362 73 MOSER PETER 96 55:44:00 00:58:03 5

6 CRUISE X-YACHT 102 SUI 1839 MOSSIER ROGER 96 56:29:00 00:58:50 6

7 CRUISE H-BOAT 760 BERNHOFER ERIC 106 67:00:00 01:03:12 7

8 CRUISE ESSE 850 SUI 102 FROESCH RETO 86 58:24:00 01:07:54 8

9 CRUISE MAGIC SUI 76 ROLF SCHINDLER 100 69:48:00 01:09:48 9

10 CRUISE PACER 310 SUI 10 GABUTTI 91 66:17:00 01:12:50 10

11 CRUISE ELAN 310 WILDI ROBERTO 95 DNS 14

11 CRUISE KORSAR SUI 27 XXX 103 DNS 14

11 CRUISE ELAN 320 CAPORALE ANTONIO 95 DNS 14

Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName VY Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

R1 - DERIVE Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

R2 - CRUISE Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place



1 DERIVE A-CAT VELA SERGIO 82 30:39:00 00:37:23 1

2 DERIVE NACRA F20 SUI 113 JOUNEAU P-HENRY 79 31:34:00 00:39:57 2

3 DERIVE MOTH FUCHS ALESSANDRO 72 29:05:00 00:40:24 3

4 DERIVE A-CAT MERKI IVO 82 35:28:00 00:43:15 4

5 DERIVE A-CAT 11 MAMET RICCARDO 78 37:06:00 00:47:34 5

6 DERIVE 14" AUT 4 MANI SANDRO 88 44:25:00 00:50:28 6

7 DERIVE TOPCAT K2 39 JOERG KLAUS 85 46:38:00 00:54:52 7

8 DERIVE FD GER 11 WEDER ANDREAS 96 53:00:00 00:55:13 8

9 DERIVE MOTH DECARLI NICOLA 72 DNS 11

9 DERIVE A-CAT DECARLI MATTIA 82 DNS 11

Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName VY Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 DERIVE A-CAT VELA SERGIO 82 30:04:00 00:36:40 1

2 DERIVE NACRA F20 SUI 113 JOUNEAU P-HENRY 79 29:50:00 00:37:46 2

3 DERIVE MOTH FUCHS ALESSANDRO 72 28:04:00 00:38:59 3

4 DERIVE A-CAT MERKI IVO 82 36:32:00 00:44:33 4

5 DERIVE MOTH DECARLI NICOLA 72 32:39:00 00:45:21 5

6 DERIVE 14" AUT 4 MANI SANDRO 88 43:31:00 00:49:27 6

7 DERIVE A-CAT 11 MAMET RICCARDO 78 41:08:00 00:52:44 7

8 DERIVE FD GER 11 WEDER ANDREAS 96 53:57:00 00:56:12 8

9 DERIVE A-CAT DECARLI MATTIA 82 47:40:00 00:58:08 9

10 DERIVE TOPCAT K2 39 JOERG KLAUS 85 50:51:00 00:59:49 10

Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName VY Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1796 NOE' 173 29:45:00 00:17:12 1

R2 - DERIVE Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

R1 - JUNIOR Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place



2 JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1735 ANJA 173 30:04:00 00:17:23 2

3 JUNIOR LASER RADIAL 119858 STIEFFEL GIANNI 115 21:10 00:18:24 3

4 JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1731 FEDERICO 173 32:01:00 00:18:30 4

5 JUNIOR LASER RADIAL 118298 STEINER 115 22 0.19.08 5

6 JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1795 NICOLO' 173 33:08:00 00:19:09 6

7 JUNIOR LASER RADIAL CHRISTIAN MUFF 115 22:27 00:19:31 7

8 JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1736 RICCARDO 173 34:23:00 00:19:52 8

9 JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1737 SHARI 173 37:25:00 00:21:38 9

10 JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1733 ADRIENNE 173 40:05:00 00:23:10 10

11 JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1416 JULIUS 173 40:58:00 00:23:41 11

Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName VY Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1796 NOE' 173 59:23:00 00:34:20 1

2 JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1735 ANJA 173 60:09:00 00:34:46 2

3 JUNIOR LASER RADIAL 119858 STIEFFEL GIANNI 115 42:23:00 00:36:51 3

4 JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1795 NICOLO' 173 64:01:00 00:37:00 4

5 JUNIOR LASER RADIAL 118298 STEINER 115 44:03:00 00:38:18 5

6 JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1731 FEDERICO 173 66:17:00 00:38:19 6

7 JUNIOR LASER RADIAL CHRISTIAN MUFF 115 44:55:00 00:39:03 7

8 JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1733 ADRIENNE 173 68:46:00 00:39:45 8

9 JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1736 RICCARDO 173 74:57:00 00:43:19 9

10 JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1737 SHARI 173 80:09:00 00:46:20 10

11 JUNIOR OPTIMIST SUI 1416 JULIUS 173 DNF 12

Code Description Points

DNF Started but did not finish 12

R2 - JUNIOR Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Scoring codes used



DNS Came to the start area but 

did not start

Varies

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.9.7

www.sailwave.com

http://www.sailwave.com/

